

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5901 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5955 of 2025

=====

GANDHIDHAM MUNICIPALITY THROUGH ITS CHIEF OFFICER

Versus

JAGDISH JAYANTILAL YADAV & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 30/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Sanchela, the
matter is adjourned to 02.05.2025.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh